507093058 01/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7139895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAUSPER MEDICAL INC.	07/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZHOU JIECHENG MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2358 CHANGAN STREET	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 4-1	
City:	WUJIANG, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15913849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 830-0600

Email: ellie.vandervis@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124207-5053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN S. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan S. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-Causper-to-SJMT-124207-5053#page1.tif source=3-Causper-to-SJMT-124207-5053#page2.tif source=3-Causper-to-SJMT-124207-5053#page3.tif

507093058 PATENT REEL: 058763 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CAUSPER MEDICAL INC., having an address of Corporate Filing Services Ltd., P.O. Box 613, Harbour Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1107, Cayman Island ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire (100%) interest in certain new and useful inventions as set forth in Appendix A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, SUZHOU JIECHENG MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having an address of Building 4-1, 2358 ChangAn Street, WuJiang, Jiangsu, China 215200 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in Appendix A and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY agree with the said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Letters Patent, before or after issuance;

AND ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date Causper Medical Inc.

Signature

Citle

Page 1

APPENDIX A

Docket No.	Title	Application No.	Country
091556-0011	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		***************************************
	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	61/211,432	U.S.
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		
091556-0012	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	61/211,430	U.S.
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
•	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		U.S.
091556-0013	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	61/211,431	
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		
091556-0014	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	61/211,433	U.S.
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		
091556-0015	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	61/228,423	U.S.
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
091556-0016	VALVE PROSTHESIS WITH MOVABLY	12/732,704	U.S.
371330 0010	ATTACHED CLASPERS WITH APEX	Cal (Jac (Cr	
	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR	·	
091556-0017	TRANSAPICAL DELIVERY OF A	12/748,059	U.S.
	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS		
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY OF A		
091556-0018	SUTURELESS PULMONARY OR	12/732,980	U.S.
	MITRAL VALVE		
	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR		
091556-0019	DELIVERY OF AORTIC AND MITRAL	12/732,843	U.S.
	VALVE PROSTHESES		
001076.0000	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		Canada
091556-0020	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	2,757,273	
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
003507 0001	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES	0010101556454	~n ·
091556-0021	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	201010155645.4	China
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
001555 0000	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES	201010155568	China
091556-0022	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	201010155676.X	
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
A01222 0000	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES	2016101226010	67.
091556-0023	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	201010155694.8	China
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		
091556-0024		201010155705.7	China
091000-9024	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	201010155706.7	
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS		
091556-0025	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	10724605.0	ÉP
.091550~0023	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
•			
★	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	2307/MUMNP/2011	I Al
071330-00ZQ			India
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
091556-0027	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES	2012 502523	on
	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	2012-503532	JP
	METHODS FOR DELIVERY		
	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES		
091556-0028	AND DEVICES AND DEVICES AND	PCT/US2010/028843	PCT

Docket No.	Title	Application No.	Country
091556-0029	TISSUE AND VASCULAR CLOSURE DEVICES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	61/348677	U.S.
091556-0030	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESES AND DEVICES AND METHOD FOR DELIVERY	12107793.0	Hong Kong
091556-0035	DEVICES AND METHODS FOR DELIVERY OF VALVE PROSTHESES	14/033,054	U.S.
091556-0034	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	61/784,973	U.S.
091556-0038	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	PCT/US2014/029315	PCT
091556-0050	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	14/774037	U.S.
091556-0051	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	2905510	Canada
091556-0052	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	201480022133.7	China
091556-0053	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	14720402.8	EP
091556-0054	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	8181/DELNP/2015	India
091556-0055	SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	2016-503057	Japan
091556-0044	CRIMPER DEVICE	62/202,710	U.S.
091556-0070	CRIMPER DEVICE	PCT/US2016/045733	PCT
091556-0076	CRIMPER DEVICE	15/404,147	U.S.
091556-0078	CRIMPER DEVICE	201680002102.4	China

DM_US 82795870-1.091536.0010